[Suspending the Rules of Order]

Motion suspending Rules regarding referral of appointments to the Rules Committee.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby suspends, pursuant to Rule 4.37, the requirement of Rule 5.5 that appointments be referred to the Rules Committee for hearing and recommendation so that the Board may consider for immediate adoption without reference to committee the appointment of Supervisor Tony Hall to the San Francisco Local Agency Formation Commission.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Motion

File Number:

020151

Date Passed:

February 4, 2002

Motion suspending Rules regarding referral of appointments to the Rules Committee.

February 4, 2002 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 020151

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on February 4, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board